
From: Barton-Perez, Alexandria Alexandria.Barton-Perez@icfnext.com
Subject: Belize Media Monitoring Report 6/25

Date: June 25, 2019 at 10:23 AM
To: Fiddler, George George.Fiddler@icfnext.com, Brown, Sarah Sarah.Brown@icfnext.com, Campbell, Joe

Joe.Campbell@icfnext.com, Masur, Andy Andy.Masur@icfnext.com, Bartholomew, Evan Evan.Bartholomew@icfnext.com,
Williams, Ben Ben.Williams@icfnext.com, Gustin, Rebekah Rebekah.Gustin@icfnext.com, Baxter, Benjamin
Benjamin.Baxter@icfnext.com, Smith, Tony Tony.Smith@icfnext.com, Burns, Elizabeth Elizabeth.Burns@icfnext.com,
Miller, Andrew Andrew.Miller@icfnext.com, Franz, Solveig Solveig.Franz@icfnext.com, Montanez, Karis
Karis.Montanez@icfnext.com, Lynch, Sean Sean.Lynch@icfnext.com, Nichols, Grace Grace.Nichols@icfnext.com, Thielke, Brian
Brian.Thielke@icfnext.com, Hejna, Heather Heather.Hejna@icfnext.com

Hi	Belize	team,

	

Please	see	below	for	today’s	media	monitoring	report.	I	have	included	a	separate	sec?on	in	this

report	for	the	coverage	on	the	American	tourist	murder.	I	will	also	be	sending	another	report	this

aAernoon	with	any	other	coverage	that	comes	through	today	surrounding	this.	Let	me	know	if

you	have	any	ques?ons.

	

Thank	you!

Alex

	

--

	

Belize
Belize	Murder:

Virginia	Cardiologist	and	Tour	Guide	Killed	While	Fly	Fishing	on	Belize	Family	Holiday

(Newsweek)

Carilion	Medical	director,	Southwest	Virginia	cardiologist	murdered	in	Belize	(WDBJ7)

Roanoke	doctor	killed	during	fishing	trip	in	Belize	(Roanoke	Times)

Roanoke	doctor	murdered	while	on	vaca?on	in	Belize	(WTVR)

Internal	medicine	professor	at	Virginia	Tech	and	tour	guide	found	dead	in	Belize	(WSET)

‘Well-loved’	American	heart	doctor	gunned	down	on	vaca?on	In	Belize	along	with	tour

guide	(Boston	25	News)

Virginia	doctor	murdered	while	on	vaca?on	with	his	family	in	Belize	(Fox	6	Now)

American	doctor,	tour	guide	found	murdered	in	Belize	(Local	10)

Roanoke	cardiologist	murdered	in	Belize	(NBC	12)

Roanoke	doctor	and	his	tour	guide	killed	while	fishing	in	Belize	(Richmond	Times-Dispatch)

Roanoke	cardiologist,	VT	professor	murdered	in	Belize	(WRIC)

Roanoke,	VA	cardiologist	found	murdered	in	Belize	(WJHL)

Roanoke	doctor,	tour	guide	found	murdered	in	Belize	(WSLS)

Police	release	details	on	double	death	abroad	the	“Johnnie	G”	(Breaking	Belize	News)

A	Belizean	and	a	Tourist	are	Shot	Dead	in	San	Pedro	(Channel	5	Belize)

Tour	guide	Mario	Graniel	and	Dr.	Gray	Swank	shot	and	killed	at	sea	(The	San	Pedro	Sun)

	

General:

4	Cheap	Places	to	Live	Well	Abroad	(Next	Avenue)

Award	winning	Belizean	product,	Truly	Turmeric,	being	exported	to	CARICOM	(Breaking

Belize	News)

Taiwan	investment	mission	launches	today	(Breaking	Belize	News)
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https://www.newsweek.com/virginia-cardiologist-tour-guide-killed-fly-fishing-belize-1445688
https://www.wdbj7.com/content/news/Medical-director-professor-at-Carilion-murdered-in-Belize-511740111.html
https://www.roanoke.com/news/crime/roanoke-doctor-killed-in-belize-carilion-says/article_32935706-29bf-5f74-b4b5-1c1c4fb6aa29.html
https://wtvr.com/2019/06/24/virginia-doctor-tour-guide-found-dead-in-belize/
https://wset.com/news/local/internal-medicine-professor-at-virginia-tech-and-tour-guide-shot-in-beliz
https://www.boston25news.com/news/trending-now/wellloved-american-heart-doctor-gunned-down-on-vacation-in-belize-along-with-tour-guide/961191875
https://fox6now.com/2019/06/24/virginia-doctor-murdered-while-on-vacation-with-his-family-in-belize/
https://www.local10.com/news/american-doctor-tour-guide-found-murdered-in-belize
https://www.nbc12.com/2019/06/25/roanoke-cardiologist-murdered-belize/
https://www.richmond.com/news/virginia/roanoke-doctor-and-his-tour-guide-killed-while-fishing-in/article_fe9900ce-aab3-536e-9187-dea873b4fd5c.html
https://www.wric.com/news/u-s-world/roanoke-cardiologist-vt-professor-murdered-in-belize/
https://www.wjhl.com/top-news/regional/roanoke-va-cardiologist-found-murdered-in-belize/2097793115
https://www.wsls.com/news/virginia/roanoke/roanoke-doctor-tour-guide-found-murdered-in-belize
https://www.breakingbelizenews.com/2019/06/24/police-release-details-on-double-death-aboard-the-johnnie-g/
https://edition.channel5belize.com/archives/186858
https://www.sanpedrosun.com/crime-and-violence/2019/06/24/tour-guide-mario-graniel-doctor-gary-swank-shot-killed-sea/
https://www.nextavenue.org/cheap-places-to-live-well-abroad/
https://www.breakingbelizenews.com/2019/06/24/award-winning-belizean-product-truly-turmeric-being-exported-to-caricom/
https://www.breakingbelizenews.com/2019/06/24/taiwan-investment-mission-launches-today/


	

Travel:

·         How	I	Went	to	Belize	or	10	Days	for	Only	$1,311	(Fodor’s	Travel)

·         Finding	Our	Own	Kind	of	Relaxa?on	in	Small-Town	Belize	(Interna?onal	Living)

	

Issues	Management:

Belize	to	protect	cri?cal	wildlife	corridor	that’s	home	to	jaguars	and	more	(Mongabay)

Ministry	of	Na?onal	Security	advises	public	not	to	retrieve	packages	found	at	sea	(Breaking

Belize	News)

Sargassum	Task	Force	con?nues	to	combat	na?onal	disaster	(The	San	Pedro	Sun)

	

Costa	Rica:

7	sustainable	travel	experiences	to	have	this	summer	as	an	ecotourist	(inhabitat)

Costa	Rica	Ac?ve	During	an	Ecologically	Busy	Month	that	Includes	Na?onal	Tree	Day	(The

Costa	Rica	News)

	

Mexico:

Los	Cabos	Resort	to	Rebrand	as	Waldorf	Astoria	(Travel	Pulse)

Seaweed	washing	up	on	Mexico’s	top	beaches	a	‘minor’	problem	–	president	(Reuters)

	

Dominican	Republic:

Dominican	Republic	Travel:	Is	It	Safe?	(Forbes)

Following	Dominican	Republic	deaths,	these	Caribbean	islands	have	seen	tourism	spikes:

report	(Fox	Business)

Dominican	health	minister	says	drugs,	alcohol,	medial	problems	may	have	killed	US	couple;

lawyers	calls	it	‘ludicrous’	(Fox	News)

Tenth	American	Tourist	Has	Died	While	on	Vaca?on	in	the	Dominican	Republic	(Complex)

	

Bahamas:

Four	people,	3	cri?cal,	airliAed	to	US	aAer	cruise	line	tour	bus	crashes	in	Bahamas	(Fox

News)

5	people	hurt	when	tour	bus	wrecks	in	Bahamas.	US	military	aircraA	carries	4	to	fort

Lauderdale	for	treatment	(CNN)

	
ALEXANDRIA BARTON-PEREZ  |  Public Relations Intern
 
alexandria.barton-perez@icfnext.com   |   +1.262.302.0596
 
420 N 5th St. Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55401 
—​​  
ICF Next  |  LinkedIn  |  Twitter
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